

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2329-2330/2011

GR.NOIDA INDL. DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH SLP(C)NO.2591-2592/2011

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.  
Mr.P.K.Jain,adv.

Ms.Alka Sinha,adv.  
Mr.Anuvrat Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.3-5 seeks four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayer for is granted to her in the ends of justice.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.9

-2-

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.3-5 has further stated that she has already filed the vakalatnama. Office shall verify the position and update the data.  
List again on 30.09.2013.

|

|

|(M.K. HANJURA)  
|Registrar

|